ZENITH RADIO CORPORATION |
MODELS A600 AND A600L| CHASSIS 6A40 AND 6AA41

L2 LOOP
DET COL I GAOYO“C
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA r———
/
i .
M %! .
=3
¢3¢ Je3o
4 A K
4 =i00k4i0%  MES
C3A .
Pt [o | A
[e9 9] I
SR 9 tese AT
=
L29
[ == 3300
0l
S
wave] B}
ROD|  ExT EXT
ANT GND 4700 §'°
car MEG
= c’? 047 oo
- 3 ——
® g_'%% “T~OIUF
o)l ¢
:L—] 470
L
S
i

©
WH. BLK

LIS Oe




14X

35X nx PN 65X

RO FROM »(G)= FROM G N O marrval ) S ——
7 600KC TO 458KC A4 455KC TO 400ru i 400n, SOMW OUTPUT 400~ SOMW OUTRUT

IL6 U4 IUS 3v4

CONVERTER L.F AMPL. DET. AMPL. AUDIO OQUTPUT

cis
250 &
100 £10%
680
+10% ¢
ANV
AA % VW 22 IOMEG. S
2.2 MEG. 10 MEG. MEG. *1 eoe
=
12
L\/\/\/—M\N\ﬂ AN 2l B
5.6 MEG. | 4.7MEG.
* 10% RI }U\Ej —U"'?’SY )
A~ ce0 | MEG VOLUME
022UF CONTROL cas
e T#
e — J_ * y
| Len.
T o4 15001 10%
gt |1=
-
4
LTI e ' %5
c36,?o” ' . o
\ % [TREBLE) [BASS! [¥5icE) R
=07 238 Ge | S2A 528 s2C s20
“T10 L238 50Al

1 = |
SN SN I I A M ,,_- R3 —
1 t . |
; C38A | €39 - AAA— 700 TI0%
| 2L -
| 388 2rio) | 1osv 560 210% NSERT AC PLUG
| HERE FOR BATTERY
| ] K ‘_@ OPERATION
| 4 4 STE | L24A e =d---r---r--1 r——-=
‘ R2 | +|@ + & + +a 1 I
| L3248 130 | CHA _jc4lB _[c4iI0 _[caic ) ] | i
; . 20% |t 1 \ | ]
| + i [60uF |2our fecourjeo ur | B-8US i H 7
1 K \ om | —— Ny
A ST R L T { . -(a

; ]
| I
| c3s [ _d r
| 120 330K n

__________________ —
1
‘ i » }
I
| |' R4A 1 P €
| | 1200 :
S H7VAC. 10W ! é ™o ﬁ‘f
| ] urvoc sw ! ' TYPE 21
‘ i 230VAC.20W | ——— ] BATTERY
‘ 230vD.C.I5W | S4 R4B |
| 620 | PILOT LIGHT CIRCUIT
‘ l cR2 < W
| ! — M I
I
S ————— -




65X

14X

@~

}

V)

DET. AMPL.

AT
400n; SOMW OUTPUT

g Cagrr i ivmpwerireg O,
3v4

AUDIO OUTPUT

LSO

3 IOMEG. J5
G. el
| Bl
;\' e 12
Rl JiME Lg—? o
s7
VOLUME
SO | (raDd) c46

P4

LF ” sz MOTES
). RESISTANCE VALUES IN OHMS, leTANCE

INMME, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIE|
2 LF TRANSFORMER NUMBERING STARTS VllYN

) TER“ML AS FIRST. TERMINAL CLOCKWISE AND

ADJACENT
OF CHASSIS

TO MARKER,AS VIEWED FROM THE BOT TOM

3 ALL SECTIONS OF BAND SELECTM SWITCH St SDW
N OPERATING POSITI

WOPE ATING POSITION. IN
S ONTACTS MOVE TO THE LEFT

6%&8’& 8 TTAE ERONT OF CABINET

»

IN Ri POSITION AS

S 53 POWER CHANGEOVER S&TCN SHOWN N POSITION

FOR POWER LINE OPER

6 POWER ADAPYER SWMITCH S4 SHOWN IN {IOVOLT

AC-DC P

7 %L VOLTAGES MEASURED FROM COMMl?NBE RE TURN

POINTS INDICATED WITH A VACUUM
VOLTMETER.—— SET OPERATING ON HTVAC.

8 ALL RESISTORS ARE £ 20% TOLERANCE . 1/2 WATT
CARBON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

9 RADIO PHONO SWITCH S7 SHOWN IN RADIO POSITION.

TUNING RANGES

SSA 54 7600 K
o// 4MC 9 MC.
T o 2MC M
; ! i7e 18.2 MC
2 A s28 s2¢ S2D e 14.8 15.6 MC
‘ Oy 1S 12.) MC.
| R3 $sB 94 9.8MC
_ v LEFREQUENCY 435 KC.
] _ 700 0% BATTERY PACK NO Z-985
| 560 210% INSERT AC PLUG
HERE FOR BAT TERY|
OPERATION I
:" } - DENOTES
I 1 -y ,~, RED A+ CHASSIS
I 1 R
\ i
8-BUS ] i pboa!
I | | | | |
: ' | ; ] :BL B+ e
]
| H by : I (fJ"ﬁ 100 {IN CAP)
R : ol SOCKET END VIEW
330K — i —— OF CABLE
Pt
~ '~ BLACK A~
- I.F. R.F.
3ve e iLe 104 tus
- v hhd s
+
) l W Y *‘7/\ Y Y ¥ 8-
] ] i
270
o s6 120 100 6| 10 Omes 0
! s W\ v stc
| —~1 3 3 |
il 10 MEG. £C. 22mE6 &
: 1] $+—AAA ste W\r——ap
TYPE 2!
: BATTERY '
—AAN\—d
: PILOT LIGHT CIRCUIT 4TMEG.  S6MEG 10 MEG
| 10
| A FILAMENT & AVC CIRCUIT MEG
4 FILAMENT B-
SUPPLY 500




$3ons
37831 ) .
HOLIMS T0¥1INOD 3NOL" € D 90MLNOD INNIOA
HOLIMS NV~ ONINNL 8 HOLIMS 440-NO

g@ O] ©

{(8€2 ) HINWL LSYIAVOHE UNNILNY g - —
. (AE0) HINWIML 3.4 »9835& #0408 1Hd 87— _ﬂv HOLIMS
401935 67 ONOHd-OlavY NOLLYN3dO AHILLIVE HO4
SNYHL 11 ONZ 21 L3INI0S ONOHd F3IH 9Md IV LYISNI

(VBED) HIWWIML HOLYTUISO DW6-b

917) 0D YNNILNY WIS 130 ANV 350
(G17) 110D WNNILNY WS2.
@21)7102 HOLI3130 WIE
(#17) 0D YNNILNY W6l
{1271)1109 HO123130 WS2
(€17) UG YNNILNY WII
021) 02 HOL1I3L30 W6l
{217) 110D YNNILNY JWD-2
{617) M09 ¥OLO3L3Q W9
{ HDUOD YNNILNY W 6-¢

(817)7109 HOLI313Q 'ONY-2

G8EI) HINMEL HCLYTIOSO INP-2
(827) NOD YOLVYIWISO  NWIE
(227 W02 ¥ILYTINISO  WS2
{927 W0 WLVINISO  N6i

(%27 0D HOLYINISO  WII

(23s @727) (1ud yw2)
WO WILVIKISO INw-2

{*93s g827) {14d ve2T
AOD HOLVTWOSO IN6-b

3A1MA QHOD TVIC

ALY,
{7
|

(91 NAVd LSYIQvOoNa

(S
DI

{BEEIIYINNINL ¥OLIALIA "INT-2
(VERI) HINWIYL 0103130 DN 6~
{417 I10D ¥WOLI3130 IN 6
(B620)YINWIL YNNILNY INP-2
(V62D)HINME L YNNILNY ON6- b
YINNIYL YOLVTIIOSO LSYOAVONE 4€0

"HOLIMS HOLO313S GNVE 40 M3IA ¥Y3Y

Az

Mo
s}

BuimniQ 9|qoD |PIQ PUD UOYDIOT Jowunl) ‘aqn)



‘Y's' A ur pajutag

Sl *oN YBnoay 7 oy senpedoad uswub|o jwedes o) Lossedsu of |1 i
‘pesedwod s ¢ *oN YBnouy 7 copn seinpedoid o peisnlpo e gEd ‘AED ‘4ED sSieuaupa] §i FION

S1L% P1’EL ‘TL ‘Ol ‘LS suoypied( sepuf) juswubl|y Bupoy usypy issuspuo)) Butun) 330y *JLON »

JUNOWD 8JIUIEPUL UD AQ 841} BqN SSDBIOUL PUD $4|0A OEL
O 06 WOl 8101800 [[1Mm 188 Sy} YIIYM J0AC oBuDs 8BDJ|OA SUI| Sy PUNXS em 3O
~iedwpij{iw (G iD JUDISUOD SEQN} WNNDDA Sy} JO JUBLIND Juswin|ly oy} Buidesy Ag

*uojo110A #80j|0A 3o eBups 8810 D JeA0 Buimo}y juelind juoisuod o deey
0} #5uDsises s§ sebupyd A}jodHDWOIND JoY} {1un D pw o} O_A_auon 1 31 ‘soB ey
J© AIND AJIALINPUOD |DWIBY) S} ISUIDBD BIIM By} JO PAIND BDUDISISEs SanjDisdwe;
oy} Buisubjoq Ag *essydsowyn usbospiy o ui pojoes A|[po1ewaiey JuswD(ly ®I1M UOIY
Ui} D JO SISISUOD BqN} By A||DDISOE “SD1§S$110{ODIOYD [DWISY} J14D8|8 Joi|nded 4y

NTVZVRI| W96 Foewig 2Ww9's £ = w «S1
e 0 IR AA 8°L1 reiows owe L L .7 r
i85 LTETRY A1) e AT 3Ts sEl
| >z 3 ELV6LTV'STT [ W 8 LLsesonwgL]| SWS L1 S e 1
| $¢3 O ¥ 6 SROILY3dO 1v3day S35 i
M HE TS AR SWiZ [oWrZ| g 238 401
ﬁ o B6CD'8EED 88ED| W 6'E | NPT | N6 €3 6
g = 4% 9 SNOILV¥3dO 1v3d3y Sz 8
| gz 1o SWETF | oW 6¥ | SWGC Y s L
m N&ZDO VEED VeED| SWSL 8| SW6v | SWEL 8 ’ 9
Y0090 0 ajorwubiy 910 %oy 3N 009 | o8 |°3009 K3
"o O Jo suswubily 8960 3N 00rt| o8 | >3o00r] soubousaom(
i 48D2po0Iq 0} K|es00
" -aeq D 40 sueuiubijvi aco X 0PL| D8 | SN0V} pejdnos dooy uins sugy €
|o3% 04 0401|1380 4 4€ 3X009L| D08 | 30098 3
*oqny 9| jo Juew
-0} sAypBau o} poey
saoBou g Josuep
*4°| ubyy 6'8°L°97 M 009 28 | INSSY] -pyw 1° © yBnoay prat| |
19449AUGD O JoinIeusl
|puBis jo poe| eAyisod
o383
iy 9vN | YNNILNY AWNNG OL |.
a ¥34d0
asodund suInmiEL avia L3S Nve OIS | ¥OLYTUISO LOINNGD
LNdNt

FINAIDOO0Ud INIANWNODITV

( ATUO TOOQY

jo q uolduny s34 Buywsojsed jo siqodod st eqny soio|nBey |owiey] SYy|

‘weys $30150 peijddo #Bp}j0A jJupisUCD B Of jusjoalnbe
S| SJUSWID|L} OO NIY] JUSLIND JUDISUOD Y °SO149S Ul PSIDSUUOD S8qN} WNANIDA
SAL} S} JO JUBSWD(} BY| JO SISISUOD JINDID PO[[OHUCD BYI ‘(N9 Y OYi Ul Pesn Sy
‘ON{DA JUDISUOD D 4P $INDID pe|
~{o4uod sy NIy Jusnd oy deey pup sBuDYD 31y} 10} SDSUSIWIOD OfF SIUDISISSI $}|
©300.38p IO 8SDOIDUL A]|DI1IOWOIND |[IM JOID|NBEY |DWIBY | Sy} ‘PIDMUMOP JO piDMAn
ssyyye ‘eBupys eBoyjoa L|ddns ey; PINOYS *ON|DA 8jIULSP O D JININD D UL JUSIND
oyi deey o4 psuBissp joisOBYL DLDWOIND UD S [YOS eqn] i0iD|nBey |owseyl
risyjo ey} jo jusunsnipo
oYy} §284)D jou seop Bn|s suo Bujuny 0y peuBisep os sy uoc!? Bujuny ey .vosou
-8 UOHDIedo ewDS By} pup Bnis semo| 8y} 0f umop peddosp USYl PUD peuLDIqe S)
indino wnwixow jryun peioios ‘Bnis doy eyy ojul pejiesul 8q UDD 6] -89 YIuesm Bu)
“unj sy} siswioysuosy °| esey Buysnlipo ueypy ‘Aiouwiad syy semol sy puo Aiopuo
=008 oy} s! |103 seddn ey]| °suoliipuod einjosedwe; pub Ajiplwiny SNOLIDA Jepun A3y
*j1qRis swesnxe sy ) odAy )y} JO JewIOISUDY * | UD jo SBDJUDAPD S| ‘edLi peuny
1]1qoewIed Meu 8y} JO BID JBAIED0) SiYy) Ul PE§DIOdIODU| SIGULIOISUDL "] By ]

*se1duenbeyy seybiy ey} jo syusuysnipo Buipw usym A|jotdedsse ‘ediy dy|jpjew-uou
oy} Jo oq pinoys seyduem juewubiiy *sBulppes indino s4oindop e o Aiossedeu
si1 sdeys [DisAes Ul s§joA OF ©F | JO #Bubs D Yim odAy se)j10es epixo Jeddod ey
30 (DV) ssjewt yndino uy ‘pesn oq ysnw uoydnuesyo pool puo Ad0JNDDD 9|qDUCSDES
JO J0ipseuel |pubBis y “euIqDD e Ul I SISSDYD Sy} USYM SO S$[I03 JOID[|iIsO
PUD Y Oy jO plel oy Ul [pjew 4o junowd epwixosddo ey ednpoyul [[IM sinped
~0ad SIY) JOUIGDD O UL SI }I USYM SISSDYD Oy} JO Wwoyoq ey wosy 5| yod Areyog
oy} 9ouDySIp ewps oyl A{siouwixosddo ej0|d |P4OUW D JOAOC SISSDYD ey} j8g .»tooxo
pemo||oj oq isnw 81nped04d Juswubijo ey pud ‘sjueuysnipo Buinpw ueym pesidse
“X® 9q JSNW OIDD 'JOAGMOL| "[DUOHUGAUOD SI (PY9 SISSDYD jo juswublio eyj
*e102 Yiim suop 8q
PINOYS 51} AIDSSODOU SOWOISQ JGAL JRUIGDD O} WO SISSDYD Oy} JO [DACWSI §)

*s8|3430Bew §-¢ Bujseacd suo pun
seo|3hd0Bew p-7 BuiisA0d suo ‘spupq eBDIEAOCD SNONUIUOD Omy 8ID 818y ‘spuoq
Jeojow 91 pub gl ‘ST ‘LE eyi uo Buiun; poeids pubq Lim §inda1D sudpossyeysedns
|oUOLUBAUOD D JO poeyo eBoys y peuny uiol yBiy b seuDey  OFYY SisSOYD

INYW 3D1A¥3S IHL OL



Part No.

12-1825
12-1873
12-2052
12-2053
12-2054
12-2056
15-57
19-163

19-189
19-2k9
22-
22-@
22
22-11
22-17
22-1390

22-1392
o

22-1 7ﬁ
22-17h1

22-1761
22-1775
22-177

22-177!

22-1779
22-1952
22-205

22-2058
22-2071
22-2072
22-2126
222218

22-2935
26-575
26-576
54-34

54-139
57-1511
57-1986
57-2030
59-300
63-2276
63-2395
63-2839
63-2930
78-274
78-543
78-802
78-806

CHASSIS PARTS LIST

Dia. No.

€6,13,23,25,34
c2

R1
RUA,RUB
2

R3
Jh

Chassis Parts Models A600 and AGOOL

Descr iption

Bandswitch Mtg. Brkt. (part of S-40856)

Bracket (part of S-40856)

Dial Light Brkt. (part of S-20793)

Dial Support Brkt.

Pointer Shaft Brkt.

Tuning Shaft Brkt.

Cap & Insulator (part of S-15785) »

Coil Ret. Clip (1 part of Ea. S-17714, 17715, 17716,

17717, 17718, 17719, 17720, 17721,17726, 17728,

io'(ggs 17731, 23856, 23858, L0860,40870, 40871, and
2

Coil Mtg. Clip

Coil Mtg. Clip

«0l Mfd. Ceramic Disec 500V
<0047 Mfd. Ceramlc Dise 500V
470 Mnf. Ceramlc Disc SOOV
«0033 Mfd. Ceramic Disc 500V
<001 Mfd. Ceramic Disc 500V

470 Mmf Mica 500V
25 Mmf Ceramic Sooy
2750 Mmf Mica 500V
50 Mmf Ceramic ooV
Electrolytic 60/150v 20/150v

0/150v 200/10V

0 Mnf Ceramic ooV
«O4T7 M£d oov
«1 Mfd Paper 200V
<047 Mfd Paper 200v
.01 Mfd Paper 6o0v
10 Mmf Ceramic 500V
12 Mfd Electrolytic 12/150v
270 Mmf Mica Soov
+022 Mfd. Paper 200v
022 Mfd. Paper ?OW
250 Mmf. Ceramic ooV
«001 Mfd 500V
120 Mmf Ceramic . 5o0v
120 Mmf Ceramic Soov

Broadcast Padder
2 Section Trimmer

15 Mmf Ceramic 500 v
12 Mmf 500 v
o7 Mfa 600V
1,0 Mmf 500V

Broalicnsw Géve 72 e

Gang Condenser and Trimmers

2 Section Trimmer

2 Section Trimmer

«00h Mfd Mica 500V

Dial Scale ( used on Chassis 6A40)

Dial Scale ( used on Chassis GALl1)

6-32 x 1/k x 3/32 Hex Nut ( 1 used on S-22197,
1 Mts. 212-13 and 2 Mt. ea, 95-1148 g 1149)
3/8-32 x 9/16 Palnut { Mts. 63-2276)

Trim Plate ( used with 85-543)

Scale Background Plate { used on Chassis 6A4O)
Scale Background Plate ( used on Chassis 6Ak1)
Dial Pointer

Volume Control & Switch

1200 Candohm 7 W - 620 Candohm 15 W

130 0hm 3 W WW 10%

700 Ohm 3 W WW 10%

Electrolytic Socket

L Contact Socket ( part of 5-15785)
Wavemagnet Ant. Socket

Miniature Tube Socket

Chassis 6ALO and 6Abk)L

Price

.20
.05
110
.06

[
»

N
(=]

.01
.01
.10
<15
<13

1.81

.10



T70-007
78-84)
78-846
78-890
80-69

80-1091
83-1071

83-1880
83-1919
83-2023
83-2307
85-473

11k-297
114435
114437

125-17
139-96
149-85
149-86

1:9-89
149-160

188-148
188-149
186-168
196-17h4
212-9
212-13

J3
95

sk
87
s1

S3
83

Tl

T3

CR2
CR1

Minijature Tube Socket ( 4 used) .15

Adapter Socket ( 220V) . . .25
Noval Miniature Tube Socket .20
Connector Socket .10
Dial Cord Tension Spring ( 1 used on Ea. S-20783 and .05
20805)

Dial Cord Tension Spring { used on S-24395) .08

Threaded Ret. Strip ( 1 part of Ea, S-1771%, 17715, .02
17716, 17717, 17718, 17719, 17720, 17721, 17726,
17728, 17729 & 40860)

Ant. Terminal Strip ( used on 12-1825) .20
2 Lug Terminal Strip .05
4 Lug Terminal Strip

L Lug Terminal Strip ( part of S-22197) .06
3 Position Switch

Phono-Radio Switch 40
Bandswitch (Part of S-40856) 12,25
Tone Control Switch 1.00
Power Change~over Switch 1.00
Power Change-over Switch 1.%0
Terminal ( 3 used) ok

Brass Washer ( 2 used on Ea. 78-802 and 844) :Ol
Lockwasher ( 1 Mts. 212-13 and 2 Mt. Ea. 95-1148 & 1149)01
031 x .140x7/16 Steel Washer { 2 Mt. 26-575 or 576) .0l

Insulating Washer ( used with 78-890) .02
-149 x 3/8 x 3/16 Steel Washer ( used on 212-13) .06
Gang Capacitor & Speaker Mtg. Bushing { 6 used) Ol
Tuning S5iug Insertv { 1 part of Eu. 5-17731 & 40871) .30
Insert ( 1 part of Ea. 5-23856, 40870 & 40872) .06
Coil Insert Bushing ( pert of S$-20844) 05
1st I. F. Transformer 1.60
2nd I.F. Transformer 1.60
Audio Output Transformer ( part of S-22197) 2.50

632 x 1/h x 1/ Hex Hd. Mach. Screw-Lockwasher aAtt.
(1 Mts. Ea. 12-2056 & 22-2282, 2Mt. S-20793 & 6 part
of S-40856) .02
6-32 x 7/16 x 1/4 Hex Hi., Mach. Screw-Lockwasher Att.
( 1 used on 22-2520 & 3 on 5-22197) .02
6-32 x 5/16 x 1/k Hex Hd. Mach. Screw-Lockwasher Att.
(Part of S-40856) .02

6-32 x 9/16 x 1/4 Hex Hd. Mach, Screw-Lockwasher Att. .02
(part of $-22197)

L-ko x 1/4 x 1/h Hex Hd. Mach. Screw-Lockwasher Att. .02
(2 Mt. 85-520 or 543)

8-32 x 1/4% x 1/h Hex Hd. Self-tap Screw (Mts. 12-2053) .01
6-32 x 1/U x 1/4 Hex Hd. Mach. Screw (Part of S-40856) .01
6-32 x 1/2 x 1/4 Hex Hd. Mach. Screw ( 2 used on .01
22-2520) .
6-32 x 1 1/2 x 1/4 Hex Hd. Mach Screw (Mts. 212-13) .02
6-32 x 1/2 x 1f4 Hex Hd. Self-tep Screw ( 2 used on .01
26-575 or 576) ,
6-32 x 1/4 x Y/l Hex HA. Self-tap Screw { 1 used on .01
12-2054; 2 on 85-503 and 3 on S-40856)

8-32 x 5/16 x 1/4 Hex Hd. Self-tap Screw-flat washer .03
att. ( 2 Mt. 5-20776) :

6-32 x 7/16 x 1/k Hex HAd. Mach. Screw ( 2 used on

26-575 & 576) .02
Kubber Grommet ( 6 used) .03
Speaker Baffle ( part of S-22197) .25
Iron Core { part of S-2084k) .10
Iron Core ( 1 part of Ea. S-177ik4, 17715, 17716, .10

17717, 17718, 17719, 17720, 17721, 17726, 17728,
17729, & 40860)

Iron Core ( 1 part of Ea. 5-23856) .10
Iron Core ( 1 part of Ee. S-17731, 40870, 40871,

and 40872) .10
Retaining Ring ( used on S-20794) .02
Retaining Ring ( used on S-20791) .02
Retaining Ring ( used on S-20794) .06
Speaker Gasket .25
Selenium Rectifiler

Selenium Rectifier 2.25%



100-162
S-14403
5-1578
§-17686
$-17709
S-1771k
S-17715
8-17716
S-17717
$-17718

Thermel Resistor

R.F. Choke Coil Assem.

Battery Cable & Socket aAssem.

Coil Support Brkt. Assm. ( Part of S-40856)
Osc¢. Coil assem. (B.C.)

R.F. Coil Assem. ( 16M) (part of 5-40856)
R.F. Coil Assem. ( 19M) (part of S-40856)
R.F. Coil Assem. ( 25M) (part of $-40856)
R.F. Co1l Assem. ( 31M) (part of S-40856)
Ant. Coil Assem. ( 16M) (part of 5-40856)



Part No.

Dia. No.

8-17719
8-17720
S-17721
.8-17726
'8-17728
§-17729

8-20776
§-20783
-8-20791
$-20793
8-20794
8-20805
8-20844
8-22197
8-23856
3.23857
5-23858
8-23863
8-24395
8-40856
8-40860
$-40870
S-40871
| S-hoB72
: g-l&i- 92
S~
3-1,18)2

) 11-126
12-2170
© 12-2171
o 1R-2172
27-207
1 27-208
| 27-209
j 27-210
27-211
80-1012

b _
25-1012 -

112-947
114174
§-21892
8-21896
5-21897

2995%

12.1082
12-2058
14-1633
15-1675
16-1290

LR A G 2

8-17731 -

118
110
129

Chassis Parta Models A600 and A600O:
Chassis 6A4O and GAk:

Descrigtion

Ant. Coil Assem. ( 19M) (part of S-40856)
Ant. Coil Assem. ( 25M) (part of S-40856)
Ant. Coil Assem. ( 31M) (part of 8-40856)
Osc. Coil “ssem. ( 16M) (part of S-40856)
Osc. Coil Assem. ( 25M) (part of S-40856)
Osc. Coil Assem. ( 31M) (part of S-40856)
0sc. Coil Assem. ( 2-4Mo) (part of $-40856)
A.C. Cord & Reel Assem.

Drive ‘Cord & Eyelet Assem. ( Gang )

Pointer Pulley & Shaft Assem.

Dial Mtg. Brkt. & Rivet Assem.

Drive Shaft & Pulley Assem.

Drive Cord & Eyelet Assem. ( Idler )

DET Coil Assem. ( BC )

5 1/4" PM Speaker & Gasket sasem.

2«4 Mc R.F. Coil

Ant. Loading Coil Assem. ( part of 5-40856)
Ant. Coupling Coll Assem.

R.F. Terminal Strip Assem.

Drive Cord & Eyelet Assem. ( Pointer)
Bandswitch Brkt. & Coil Assem.

Osc. Coil assem. ( 19M) (part of 8-40856)
Ant. Coil Assem. ( 4-9 Mc) (part of S-40856)
Osc. Coil Assem. ( 4-9 Mc) (part of S-40856)
R.F. Cotl Assem. ( 4-9 Mc) (part of S-40856)
2=l Mc Antenna Coil

16 M R.F. Coil

19 M R. P, Coil

25 M R.F. Coil
31 M R.F. Coll

5-20776 A.C. Cord & Reel Parts

A.C. Cord & Plug ( part of S-21892)
Mounting Brkt. - L.H.
Mounting Brkt. - R. H.
Protective Bracket
Reel Disc
Cover Disc
Tension Spring Ret. Disc.
Contact Spring Ret. Disc.
Disc Cover { 2 used )
Tension Spring
©-Contact~Spring { 3 part A Wa S$-21R04 2, 21807)

6-20 x 1/2 Phils. Flat Hd. Self-tap Screw ( 2 used )
b-4o x 1/4 x 3/16 Hex Hd. Self-tap Screw ( 2 used )

A.C. Cord & Shaft asseu.
Contact Spring & Wire Assem. - Short
Contact Spring & Wire Assem. - Long

CABINET PARTS LIST

Cabinet Parts

Complete Battery Pack

Telescoping Ant. Mtg. Brkt.

Inside Cover Hinge Brkt. ( 2 used on 43-234 ar 2h5)
Model A600 Portable Cabinet

Model A600L Portable Cabinet

Packing Carton

Prici

5
5(
5t
.5(
+5(
.5¢
1.1
T.5¢

«25
25
.05
.30
.25
.10
.15
.15
1.10
.02
.02
1.25
.15
.15

.06
.10



57-1520

ST_179R
By L

57-2318
57-2319
58-157
58-179
58-182
69-108

69-262

70-166
70-168

70-169

70-189
70-202
T0-224

72-115
72-121

78-985
80-976
83-1617
83-1876
83-2320
83-2422
83-2423
85-542
85-550
86-254
93-126
93-132

93-799
93-1188
93-1195
97-367
97-428
97-l41
100-171
112-419
112-919

J2

sl

Pl
P2

s6
56

PL1

SNATLRLUY AUS AL 30U [OV.e Wiamp «00

Battery Ret. Clip .07
Retaining Clip ( 3 used ) .03
Inside Front Cover ( used on 43-234 ) 1.80
A. C. Plug Cover ( used on Model A600 only) .15
Inside Front Cover ( used on 43-245 ) 1.95
A. C. Plug Cover ( used on Model A600L only) RS
Cabinet Handle ( part of 14-1675) 1.00
Cabinet Handle ( part of 14-1633) 1.00
Cabinet Back Cover Hinge ( 2 part of cabinet) .25
Inside Cover Stop Hinge .15
Wavemagnet Ant. Housing { part of 8-22865) 1.25
"Cover Housing ( used on Model AS00 only) 1.65
Wavemagnet Ant. Housing ( part of S-22892) 1.60
" Cover Housing ( used on Model AGOOL only) 1.80
Headphone Jack 15
Band 3witch Knob ( 7 used on Model A600 only) .10
Tuning Knob { used on Model A600 ) .15
Volume Control Knob ( used on Model A600) .30
Band Switch Knob ( 7 used on Model AS00L only) .10
Tuning Knob ( used on Model AG0OL) .30
Volume Control Knmob ( used on Model AGOOL) .30

5 1/4" PM Speaker
8-32 x 1/4 x 3/32 Hex Nut ( 2 Mt. S-15802 or S-21433) .02

Cable Retaining Nut ( 2 used) .05
3/8 - 32 Hex Nut ( used on Chassis) N
Inside Cover Hinge Pin 20
Adapter Socket Cover Plate .15
Emblem Plate ( used on 2L-670 er 605) .20

Escutcheon { Model A600)
Escutcheon ( Model AS0OL)

Battery Plug .05
3 Prong Plug ( part of S-20809) .15
Adapter Plug

6-32 x 1/b R4. Hd. Mach. Screw ( 2 part of S-22866

or 22893) i 02

4-40 x 1/4 Pnils. Rd. Hd. Mach. Screw (2 Mt. 85-542 .03

or 550)

€ x 1/2 Pnils. Rd. Hd. Wood Screw ( used on chassis) ,02

4 x 1/2 Phils. R4. Hd. Wood Screw ( 3 used on 57-2318 .02

or 2319)

b x 3/k Phils. Rd. Hd. Wood Screw ( 4 used on 57-2318 .02

or 2319)

6 x 5/16 Rd. Bd. Wood Serew (1 Mt. Ea, 19-258) .03

4 x 3/8 Pnils. Bind Hd. Mach. Screw ( Mta, L0-147) .0l

6 x 1/2 Phils. Rd. Washer Hd. Wood Screw (1used on .04

19-253 and 2 on S-22866 or 22893)

25: 2/&)3 Phile. Flat Hd., Wood Screw ( 1 used on Ea. .03
9-49

b x 3/8 Pnils. Flat Bd. Wood Screw (3 used on 24-671 .03

or 696 and 5 on 43-234 op au5)

Dial Light Socket .20
Cover Return Spring ( 2 used on 24-670 or 695) .10
Pull Tab ( part of S-20809) .06
Push Button Felt Strip .15
Felt Strip ) .07
Wavemagnet Ant. Mtg. Strip ( part of S-22866) .30
Wavemagnet Ant. Mtg. Strip ( part of 5-22893) .30

Momentary Contact Switch (S.P.) (Used on Model A600) 4o
Momontary Contact Switch (S.P.) (Used on Model A60OL) .45

Terminal ( 3 used ) .03
Lockwasher ( 2 used on 5-15802 or 21433) .01
-038 x 11/64 x 7/16 Steel Washer (1 used with ea. .01
112-919)

Brass Washer ( 1 used on Ea, S-22864 or 22891) .02
Lockwesher { 2 used on Chassis) .03
Bress Washer ( used on Chassis) .03
Handle Mtg. Stud ( 2 part of Cabinet) .25

Wavemagnet Ant. Ret. Stud ( 2 part of $-22893 or 22866).20
Wavemagnet Ant. Mtg., Stud ( part of S-22864 or 22891) .10

Pilot Light Buld .20
Mach. Screw ( 2 part of cabinet) .03
Screw ( 2 used on S-22865 ar 22892) 08



112-920

11k-197
11k-204

114-446

156-42
156-43
157-7
157-8
159-49

166-75
199-160
202-1105
202-1199
202-1246
202-1247
202.1248
§-15635
8-15T15
8-15722
$-15802
$-20799
$-20800
$-20809
§-20811
S-21424
s-21425
5-21432
$-21433
S-22864
5-22865
8-22866

S-22891
5-22892
5-22893

Bl

El

6-20 x 3/8 Phils. Bind. Hd. Self-tap Screw ( 4 part of 02
8-22865 or 22892)

Hexagon Washer Hd. Self-tap Screw ( 2 used on Chassis) .02
6-20 x 1/4 x 1/h Hex Hd. Self-tap Screw ( 2 used on .02
Ea. 12-2058) ’

6-32 x 1/4 x 1/4 Hex Hd. Self-tap Screw ( used on .02
57-1520)

Door Latch - Upper Half ( part of cabinet) 1.25
Door latch - Lower Half ( part of cabinet) 1.25
Strike Fastener ( 2 part of cabinet) .08
Strike Fastener { 2 part of cabinet) .05
Snap Button ( 2 used on cabinet & 2 part of Ea. .01
S-2286k & 22891)

Recessed Bumper ( 4 part of cabinet) .10
Ant. Ins. Sleeve ( 2 used) .08
Special Booklet .15
Short Wave Program List .10

Short Wave Chart Book
Operating Guide
Service Notes

Wavemagnet Ant. Suction Cup Assem. { 2 used) .15
Voltage Adapter Assembly

Ant. Knob & latch Spring Assem. ( part of S-15802) .55
Telescoping Ant. Assem. ( used on Model A600 only) 9.00
Front Cover Hinge Assem. - Left ( part of 14-1633) .75
Front Cover Hinge Assem. ( part of 14-1633) .15
Cable & Plug Assem. ( part of S-22865 ar 22892) R
Wavemagnet Ant. Wdg. Assem. (part of 5-22865 or 22892)2.00
Front Cover Hinge Assem. - Left (part of 14-1675) .85
Front Cover, Hinge, Assem. - Right ( part of 14-1675) .85
Ant. Knob & Iatch Spring Assem. ( part of S-21433) .60
Telescoping Ant. Assem. { used on Model AG00L only) 8.80
Wavemagnet Ant. Cover Riveting Assem.(part of S-22865)1.70
Wavemagnet Ant. - Complete ( used on Model A600 only) 6.00
Wavemagnet Ant. Mtg. Strip Assem. ( used on Model .65
A600 only)

Wavemagnet Ant. Cover Assem. ( part of S-22892) 1.95
Wavemagnet Ant. - Complete ( used on Model A600L only)6.65
Wavemagnet Ant. Mtg. Strip Assem. { used on Model .65

A600L only)



